PONTELAND ARCHERS
10™ GRIFFIN MEMORIAL SHOOT 2018

LORD PATRON GRAHAM BAKER JUDGE YANNIS SMIRNIS
AWARDS LIST
NATIONAL ROUND
RECURVE
1°t Lady Kath Hall Killingworth 71 31 531 Trophy and Medal
1% Gent Stephen Newson Greenlane 72 38 576 Trophy and Medal
2" Gent Paul Jarrod Priory 71 29 543 Medal
1%t Junior Lady Annabel Garner Killingworth 72 30 544 Trophy
1°t Junior Gent Damien Needs Greenlane 72 30 530
15* Bare Bow  Justin Dunnet Priory 70 12 416 Trophy and Medal
LONGBOW
1%t Lady Pat Baker Greenlane 53 2 213 Medal
1*t Gent Glenn Rostron Greenlane 51 1 189 Medal
LONBBOW CHAMPION Pat Baker Trophy
COMPOUND
1°t Lady Jane Reith AGB 72 64 630 Medal
1%t Gent Tony Reith AGB 72 62 626 Medal
1°t Junior Ben McLean Greenlane 69 3 353
TEAM TROPHY Greenlane
Stephen Newson Recurve
Megan Lisle Compound
Damien Needs Junior Recurve
Pat Baker LongBow
HIGHEST UNREWARDED PONTELAND ARCHER
Gavin Marks GLASS ARROW

GRIFFIN ROUND
Nearest to the Median Score (337+5=342/2 =171)

Graham Baker(165) Greenlane Francis Griffin Tophy
Highest Junior

Damien Needs Greenlane Arkwright Trophy
Most Greens

Margaret Fittes Killingworth Audrey Hughes Trophy
Target Winners
1 Damien Needs 6 Pat Baker
2 Paul Jarrod 7 Glenn Rostron
3 Mike Lush 8 Jane Reith
4 Adrian Sutherland 9 Tony Reith
5 Stephen Newson

SIX GOLD End claimed by Megan Lisle
Possible County Record For Ladies Compound



NATIONAL ROUND

RECURVE

LADIES

1 Kath Hall Killingworth
2nd Yvonne Mastaglio Walker

3rd Eleanor Needs Greenlane
GENTS

15t Stephen Newson Greenlane
2nd Paul Jarrod Priory

3rd Adrian Sutherland Priory

4th Graham Baker Greenlane
5th Dave Thompson Kirknewton
6t Gavin Marks Ponteland
7t Paul Mastaglio Walker

8th Mike Lush Ponteland
JUNIOR LADIES

1st Annabel GarnerKillingworth

2nd Naomi Salmonds Heugh
JUNIOR GENTS

1t Damien Needs Greenlane
2nd Lewis Marks Ponteland
LONGBOW

LADIES

1t Pat Baker Greenlane
2nd Margaret Fittes Killingworth
GENTS

1t Glenn Rostron Greenlane
2nd Peter Croft Ponteland
3rd Michael Hall Ponteland

4th John Clasper

5t Robert Dunn
5™ John Monaghan
BAREBOW (COMBINED)
1t Justin Dunnet
2 Kerry McLean
3rd John Madderson
COMPOUND

LADIES

157 Jane Reith

2 Megan Lisle
GENTS

15t Tony Reith

2nd Bob Potts

3d Steven Bell
4th Paul McLean
JUNIOR

1t Ben McLean

East Durham
Stockton
Border Reivers

Priory
Greenlane
Walker

AGB
Greenlane

AGB
Morpeth
Priory
Greenlane

Greenlane

71
68
64

72
71
72
72
69
61
55
DNS

72
54

72
39

53
32

51
36
22
10
DNS
DNS

70
66
61

72
72

72
72
71
72

69

31

38
29
21
19
12

30

30

o

N R R R

12

64
56

62
47
48
36

531
334
332

576
543
502
488
383
285
235

544
278

530
143

213
102

189
136
64
46

416
294
279

630
614

626
590
575
544

353



OVERALL RESULTS

1 Tony Reith

2nd Jane Reith

3rd Megan Lisle

4th Steven Bell

5t Stephen Newson
6t Bob Potts

7t Paul Jarrod

8th Kath Hall

gth Michael Hall

10"  Adrian Sutherland
11*  Damien Needs
12%"  Annabel Garner
13" Graham Baker
14" Mike Lush

15" Justin Dunnet
16" Paul Mastaglio
17%"  Dave Thompson
18"  Eleanor Needs
19" Yvonne Mastaglio
20" Glenn Rostron
21 Gavin Marks
22" Pat Baker

239 Peter Croft

24™  Lewis Marks

25" Kerry MclLean
26™  John Clasper
27" Margaret Fittes
=28™ Ben McLean
=28™"  Naomi Salmonds

GRIFFIN ROUND
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ALSO ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT
Robert Dunn Stockton,

John Madderson Walker
John Monaghan Border Reivers
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New Griffin record
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SCORE TARGET WINNERS
337 *
325 * R
313
296
276 *
259
252 *
217
209
184
182 *
181 R
165
127 *
116
107
95
88
66
59 *
56
54 *
23
17
12
9
5

Weather could have been better, started wet then overcast with occasional showers.

A big thank you to all the competitors who helped clear the range quickly.



