PONTELAND ARCHERS 10TH GRIFFIN MEMORIAL SHOOT 2018

LORD PATRON GRAHAM BAKER				JUDGE YANNIS SMIRNIS			
AWARDS LIST							
NATIONAL ROUND							
RECURVE							
1 st Lady	Kath Hall	Killingworth	71	31	531	Trophy and Medal	
1 st Gent	Stephen Newson	Greenlane	72	38	576	Trophy and Medal	
2 nd Gent	Paul Jarrod	Priory	71	29	543	Medal	
1 st Junior Lady	Annabel Garner	Killingworth	72	30	544	Trophy	
1 st Junior Gent	Damien Needs	Greenlane	72	30	530		
1 st Bare Bow	Justin Dunnet	Priory	70	12	416	Trophy and Medal	
LONGBOW							
1 st Lady	Pat Baker	Greenlane	53	2	213	Medal	
1 st Gent	Glenn Rostron	Greenlane	51	1	189	Medal	
LONBBOW CHA	AMPION	Pat Baker				Trophy	
COMPOUND							
1 st Lady	Jane Reith	AGB	72	64	630	Medal	
1 st Gent	Tony Reith	AGB	72	62	626	Medal	
1 st Junior	Ben McLean	Greenlane	69	3	353		
TEAM TROPHY		Greenlane					
	Stephen Newson	Recurve					
	Megan Lisle	Compound					
	Damien Needs	Junior Recurve					
	Pat Baker	LongBow					
HIGHEST UNREWARDED PONTELAND ARCHER							
	Gavin Marks	GLASS ARROW					
GRIFFIN ROUND							
Nearest to the	Median Score (337+5=3	342/2 =171)					
	Graham Baker(165)	Greenlane		Francis Griffin Tophy			
Highest Junior							
	Damien Needs	Greenlane		Arkwri	ght Trop	phy	
Most Greens							
	Margaret Fittes	Killingworth		Audrey	Hughes	s Trophy	
Target Winners			_				
1	Damien Needs		6	Pat Bal			
2	Paul Jarrod		7		Rostron		
3	Mike Lush		8	Jane Re			
4	Adrian Sutherland		9	Tony R	eith		
5	Stephen Newson						

SIX GOLD End claimed by Megan Lisle

Possible County Record For Ladies Compound

NATIONAL ROUND

			н	G	S
RECUR	VE				
LADIES					
1 st	Kath Hall	Killingworth	71	31	531
2 nd	Yvonne Mastaglio	Walker	68	7	334
3 rd	Eleanor Needs	Greenlane	64	4	332
GENTS					
1 st	Stephen Newson	Greenlane	72	38	576
2 nd	Paul Jarrod	Priory	71	29	543
3 rd	Adrian Sutherland	Priory	72	21	502
4 th	Graham Baker	Greenlane	72	19	488
5 th	Dave Thompson	Kirknewton	69	12	383
6 th	Gavin Marks	Ponteland	61	7	285
7 th	Paul Mastaglio	Walker	55	5	235
8 th	Mike Lush	Ponteland	DNS		
	RLADIES				
1 st	Annabel Garner Killingw	vorth	72	30	544
2 nd	Naomi Salmonds	Heugh	54	7	278
	RIGENTS				
1 st	Damien Needs	Greenlane	72	30	530
2 nd	Lewis Marks	Ponteland	39	2	143
LONGE	BOW				
LADIES					
1 st	Pat Baker	Greenlane	53	2	213
2 nd	Margaret Fittes	Killingworth	32	0	102
GENTS					
1 st	Glenn Rostron	Greenlane	51	1	189
2 nd	Peter Croft	Ponteland	36	1	136
3 rd	Michael Hall	Ponteland	22	1	64
4 th	John Clasper	East Durham	10	2	46
5 th	Robert Dunn	Stockton	DNS		
5 [™]	John Monaghan	Border Reivers	DNS		
	OW (COMBINED)				
1 st	Justin Dunnet	Priory	70	12	416
2 nd	Kerry McLean	Greenlane	66	3	294
3 rd	John Madderson	Walker	61	3	279
COMPO	DUND				
LADIES					
1 ST	Jane Reith	AGB	72	64	630
2 nd	Megan Lisle	Greenlane	72	56	614
GENTS					
1 st	Tony Reith	AGB	72	62	626
2 nd	Bob Potts	Morpeth	72	47	590
3 rd	Steven Bell	Priory	71	48	575
4 th	Paul McLean	Greenlane	72	36	544
JUNIOR					
1 st	Ben McLean	Greenlane	69	3	353

GRIFFIN ROUND

OVERALL RESULTS

			н	G	SCORE	TARGET WINNERS	
1 st	Tony Reith	AGB	40	5	337	*	
2 nd	Jane Reith	AGB	40	8	325	* R	
3 rd	Megan Lisle	Greenlane	40	6	313	IX.	
4 th	Steven Bell	Priory	40	7	296		
5 th	Stephen Newson	Greenlane	40	2	276	*	
6 th	Bob Potts	Morpeth	39	4	259		
7 th	Paul Jarrod	Priory	39	2	252	*	
8 th	Kath Hall	Killingworth	35	2	217		
9 th	Michael Hall	Ponteland	38	2	209		
10 th	Adrian Sutherland	Priory	35	2	184		
11 th	Damien Needs	Greenlane	36	1	182	*	
12 th	Annabel Garner	Killingworth	36	1	181	R	
13 th	Graham Baker	Greenlane	36	0	165		
14 th	Mike Lush	Ponteland	25	1	127	*	
15 th	Justin Dunnet	Priory	26	1	116		
16 th	Paul Mastaglio	Walker	20	1	107		
17 th	Dave Thompson	Kirknewton	23	0	95		
18 th	Eleanor Needs	Greenlane	20	0	88		
19 th	Yvonne Mastaglio	Walker	18	0	66		
20^{th}	Glenn Rostron	Greenlane	13	0	59	*	
21 st	Gavin Marks	Ponteland	15	0	56		
22 nd	Pat Baker	Greenlane	11	1	54	*	
23 rd	Peter Croft	Ponteland	6	0	23		
24 th	Lewis Marks	Ponteland	5	0	17		
25 th	Kerry McLean	Greenlane	5	0	12		
26^{th}	John Clasper	East Durham	3	0	9		
27 th	Margaret Fittes	Killingworth	2	0	5		
=28 th	Ben McLean	Greenlane	RETIR	ED			
=28 th	Naomi Salmonds	Heugh	RETIR	ED			
ALCO E	NITEDED DUT DID NOT	CLICOT					

ALSO ENTERED BUT DID NOT SHOOT

Robert Dunn Stockton,

John Madderson Walker

John Monaghan Border Reivers

R New Griffin record

Weather could have been better, started wet then overcast with occasional showers. A big thank you to all the competitors who helped clear the range quickly.